

NDPS Case No. 01 of 2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court(EC) Act-cum-
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00825
In-Charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 18
Dt. 18.07.2025

All the three accused persons namely Nurjamal Miya, Ajijar Rahaman @ Pocha and Hasanur Jaman Sekh are produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 11.08.2025 production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.