

NDPS Case No. 01 of 2025

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Judge Special Court(EC) Act-cum-
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O Code: WB00825
In-Charge of Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, (NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 19
Dt. 11.08.2025

All the three accused persons are produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocates of the local bar association are abstain from their judicial work today due to the sad demise of Advocate Barun Kumar Dutta, the member of Cooch Behar Bar Association vide resolution no. CBA/2025/AUG/002 dt. 11.08.2025 hence the case is adjourned.

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.

To 27.08.2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.